
PONDICHERRY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
(A Unit of The Madras Medical Mission) 

Department of Ophthalmology 
POST GRADUATE TRAINING PROGRAMME – November 2025  

 

Place: Seminar Room, Dept. of Ophthalmology 
                 

A. Journal Club 

Date Day Topic Presenter Moderator  

01.11.2025 Saturday Prospective Study Dr. Vaishaali Dr. Vinitha 

15.11.2025 Saturday Prospective Study Dr. Arifa Dr. Harish 

15.11.2025 Saturday Retrospective Study Dr. Bhashitha Dr. Sumithra 

29.11.2025 Saturday Randomised Control Trial Dr. Priyanka Dr. Jefila 

.  

B. Tutorial 

Date Day Topic Faculty 

08.11.2025 Saturday FFA Dr. Jefila 

21.11.2025 Friday Thyroid Eye Disease Dr. Amod 

22.11.2025 Saturday Steps of Trabeculectomy Dr. Harish 
 

C. Seminar 

Date Day Topic Presenter Moderator  

06.11.25 Thurs Ectropion/Entropion Dr. Angel Dr. Vinitha 

07.11.25 Friday Infectious Conjunctivitis Dr. Vaishaali Dr. Sumithra 

13.11.25 Thurs Non Infectious Conjuntivitis Dr. Priyanka Dr. Harish 

14.11.25 Friday Conjunctivitis in blistering muco-cutaneous 

disorder 

Dr. Bhashitha Dr. Soundaria 

20.11.25 Thurs Lid Reconstruction Dr. Arifa Dr. Jefila 

    

D. Theory class 

Date Day Topic Faculty 

01.11.25 Saturday Angle of Anterior Chamber, Gonioscopy, Disc & Field 
Changes in Glaucoma 

Dr. Hannah 

04.11.25 Tuesday  Ophthalmia Neonatorum, Xerophthalmia Dr. Soundaria 

06.11.25 Thursday Cornea, Lens, Sclera & Episclera, Tumours -  Revision Dr. Sumithra 

08.11.25 Saturday POAG Dr. Soundaria 

11.11.25 Tuesday Pterygium Dr. Vinitha 

13.11.25 Thursday Conjunctiva, Lids & Adnexa, Orbit, Uvea, Glaucoma - 

Revision 

Dr. Jefila 

15.11.25 Saturday PACG Dr. Amod 

15.11.25 Saturday Ocular Anatomy and Refraction Dr. Pratik 

18.11.25 Tuesday Trachoma Dr. Sumithra 

20.11.25 Thursday Refraction, Community Ophthalmology, Trauma, Starbismus 

- Revision 

Dr. Harish 

22.11.25 Saturday Congenital Glaucoma, Secondary Glaucomas Dr. Harish 

25.11.25 Tuesday VKC Dr. Renuga 

27.11.25 Thursday Retina, Neuro Ophthalmology - Revision Dr. Pratik 

 

 



 

E. Clinical Presentation  

Date Day Topic Presenter Moderator  

03.11.25 Monday Retina Dr. Priyanka Dr. Hannah 

05.11.25 Wed Glaucoma Dr. Bhashitha Dr. Renuga 

10.11.25 Monday Cornea Dr. Angel Dr. Pratik 

12.11.25 Wed Refraction Dr. Arifa Dr. Renuga 

17.11.25 Mon Glaucoma Dr. Vaishaali Dr. Soundaria 

19.11.25 Wed Orbit Dr. Priyanka Dr. Amod 

24.11.25 Mon Retina Dr. Bhashitha Dr. Hannah 

26.11.25 Wed Neuro Ophthal Dr. Arifa Dr. Sumithra 

[Prepared by PG Training Coordinator: Dr. Jefila] 

 

Group Discussion - 8.30am – 9.00am daily (ward) 

 
 

 

Date: 23.10.2025                                                                                            Dr. Hannah Ranjee Williams 

                                                Prof & Head 
 

 



Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sun 
day

1 2

3
Anatomy of Eye Lid

Dr. ArifA

4 5
Impression Cytology

Dr. Vaishaali

6
Confocal Microscopy

Dr. Bhashitha

7
Ptosis

Dr. Arifa

8 9

10
Pterygium 

Dr. Priyanka

11 12
Optics of IDO
Dr. Vaishaali

13
BCC Histopathology

Dr. Angel

14
SCC & MGC Histopathology

Dr. Arifa

15 16

17
Optics of Operating 

Microscope
Dr. Bhashitha

18 19
Retinoscopy 

Dr. Angel

20
Jackson Cross Cylinder

Dr. Vaishaali

21
Polymerase chain reaction 

Dr. Angel

22 23

24
Tonometry 
Dr. Priyanka

25 26
Gonioscopy

Dr. Bhashitha

27
Blepharitis

Dr. Priyanka

28

IA
29 30

Dr. Hannah Ranjee Williams, Prof & HOD
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